



Wirral

Clinical Commissioning Group

Nathan Downie  
Corporate Officer  
Direct Line: 0151 643 5334  
Email: [foirequests.nhswirralccg@nhs.net](mailto:foirequests.nhswirralccg@nhs.net)

NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group  
Old Market House  
Hamilton Street  
Birkenhead  
Wirral  
CH41 5AL  
Tel: 0151 651 0011

Date: 1st May 2018

Our Ref: ID 1091

## Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 which was received into this office on 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2018.

### You Asked for:

1. Please can you confirm that 'Purchase of healthcare from non-NHS bodies' includes any healthcare purchased from ISTCs (independent sector treatment centres), private providers (e.g. Bupa, Virgin Care), social enterprises, GP provider companies, as well as other company structures?
2. Please can you provide a breakdown of the contracts, including the sum of money spent on each contract, that make up the 'Purchase of healthcare from non-NHS bodies' category in the annual accounts **for each CCG that you deal** with for the financial year 2017-18? In the breakdown, please provide the organisation name and type of service provided for each contract.

### Our Response:

1. Yes. 'Purchase of healthcare from non-NHS bodies' does include healthcare purchased from ISTCs (independent sector treatment centres), private providers (e.g. Bupa, Virgin Care), social enterprises, GP provider companies, as well as other company structures.
2. Please see breakdown below:

Service Provider	Service title or description	Contract start date dd/mm/yyyy	Contract end date dd/mm/yyyy	Annual Contract Value £
Opcare Ltd	Appliances	01/09/2015	31/08/2018	£328,491

Primary Eyecare (Wirral) Ltd	Community Eye Service	01/05/2015	30/04/2018	£199,308
St Georges Medical Centre	Community Eye Service	01/04/2015	31/03/2018	£374,941
St Georges Medical Centre	Minor Surgery & Joint Injections	03/05/2016	31/03/2018	£0
West Wirral Group Practice	Minor Surgery	03/05/2016	31/03/2018	£0
The Village Medical Centre	Minor Surgery	03/05/2016	31/03/2018	£0
Miriam Primary Care Group	Minor Surgery & Joint Injections	03/05/2016	31/03/2018	£0
Vittoria Medical Centre	Minor Surgery & Joint Injections	03/05/2016	31/03/2018	£0
Eastham Group Practice	Joint Injections	03/05/2016	31/03/2018	£0
Greasby Group Practice	Joint Injections	03/05/2016	31/03/2018	£0
Spire Murrayfield Hospital	Acute	01/04/2017	31/03/2019	£6,297,264

Spire Liverpool Hospital	Acute	01/04/2017	31/03/2019	£93,777
The Injury Care Clinics	Community Physiotherapy	01/12/2016	30/11/2017	£582,102
Peninsula Health LLP	Community Physiotherapy	01/12/2016	31/03/2018	£283,535
Premier Health and Sport Therapy	Community Physiotherapy	01/12/2016	31/03/2018	£358,804
Spire Murrayfield Hospital	Community Physiotherapy	01/12/2016	31/03/2018	£17,839
Peninsula Health LLP	Dermatology	01/04/2016	31/03/2018	£190,530
Peninsula Health LLP	ENT	01/04/2016	31/03/2018	£373,968
Peninsula Health LLP	Joint & Soft Tissue (Rheumatology)	01/04/2016	31/03/2018	£350,989
SPA Medica	Ophthalmology	01/04/2017	31/03/2019	£1,421,155
Peninsula Health LLP	Podiatry	01/08/2016	30/11/2017	£265,194
Wirral Society of the Blind	Blind Translation and Support	01/04/2014	31/03/2019	£9,221

Marie Curie	Community Health Services - Cancer Care Planned Nursing Service AKA night sitting	01/04/2015	31/03/2019	£125,188
The Stroke Association	Community Health Services - Communication Service Community Health Services - Information, Advice & Support	01/04/2015	31/03/2019	£135,965
Wirral Holistic	Lifestyle Holistic Needs Assessments in the Community for Cancer Patients	01/04/2016	31/03/2019	£43,785
Action on Hearing Loss	Deaf Interpretation	01/04/2015	31/03/2019	£39,412
Wirral Hospice St John's	Hospice at Home	NA	NA	195,000
Wirral Hospice St John's	Hospice services & includes Project Teams	01/04/2017	31/03/2019	£1,633,556
Wirral Multicultural Organisation (WMO)	Language Interpretation (face to face) & Health Link Worker	01/04/2014	31/03/2019	£92,625 for Health Link Worker F2F translation CPC

Wirral Change	Community Development Workers	01/04/2009	31/03/2019	£53,411
Ark	Mental Health / LD / Community - homeless	01/04/2016	31/03/2019	£16,888
Claire House	Children's Emergency Respite Service & Hospice to Home Service (H2H)	01/07/2016	31/03/2019	£230,036
Cambrian Supported Living	MH Crisis beds	01/01/2014	31/03/2019	£74,708
ONE TO ONE (North West) Limited	Community - Midwifery	01/06/2016	30/05/2019	£815,990
Wirral GP Provider (GP FED) Ltd	GP - Extended Hours	02/05/2017	31/03/2018	£179,722
Primary Care Wirral	GP - Extended Hours	02/05/2017	31/03/2018	£280,278
Mediscan Diagnostic Services Ltd	Audiology	01/10/2017	30/09/2020	£0
Scrivens Ltd	Audiology	01/10/2017	30/09/2020	£0
Specsavers Hearcare Group	Audiology	01/10/2017	30/09/2020	£0
Complete Price/Outside Clinic	Audiology - Aftercare	30/10/2017	29/09/2020	£0
Aspire	End of Life Care		31/03/2018	£741,740

We hope this information is useful, however if you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact a member of the Corporate Affairs Team (contact details at the top of this letter)

Yours sincerely

## **Re- Use of Information**

Most of the information that we provide in response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 requests will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group. The copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the information itself.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner.

For information where the copyright is owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group please e-mail [foirequests.nhsWirralccg@nhs.net](mailto:foirequests.nhsWirralccg@nhs.net) to request a reuse licence.

For information where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation you must apply to the copyright owner to obtain their permission.